$ $ $ $ %

Cash and cash equivalents 8 608,045 441,009 1,735 1,050,789 0.62

Trade and other receivables 9   - - 1,607 1,067

  608,045 441,009 3,342 1,052,396

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables

13

  - - 10,451 10,451

2017

Financial assets

Note Floating

interest rate

$

Fixed

interest rate

$

Non-

interest

bearing

$

Total

$

Weighted

average

interest rate

%

Cash and cash equivalents 8 645,145 534,707 46,017 1,225,869 1.02
Trade and other receivables 9 - - 73,847 73,847

Other financial assets 10   500,000 - - 500,000

  1,145,145 534,707 119,864 1,799,716

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables

13

  - - 55,630 55,630

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss

by the amounts shown below, where interest is applicable. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or
100bp

(Loss)
100bp

100bp

Equity
100bp

30 June 2018

increase
$

decrease
$

increase
$

 decrease
$

Variable rate instruments 10,507 (10,507) 10,507  (10,507)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 10,507 (10,507) 10,507  (10,507)

Profit or

100bp

(Loss)
100bp

100bp

Equity

100bp

30 June 2017

increase
$

decrease
$

increase
$

 decrease
$

Variable rate instruments 12,258 (12,258) 12,258  (12,258)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 12,258 (12,258) 12,258  (12,258)

Page 37

Bora Bora Resources Limited

Notes to the Accounts

For the year ended 30 June 2018

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Financial assets

Trade receivables from other entities are carried at nominal amounts less any allowance for doubtful debts. Other receivables

are carried at nominal amounts due. Interest is recorded as income on an accruals basis.

Financial liabilities

Liabilities are recognised for amounts to be paid in the future for goods and services received, whether or not billed to the

Company.

Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities